
East Texas Baptist (4-9-0, 3-4-0) -vs- UT Dallas (10-3-2, 4-1-2)
10/17/2019 at Richardson, Texas (UTD Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/17/2019
Attendance: 525
Stadium: UTD Soccer Field
Officials: Referee, Andrew Bell   Asst. Referee, Luis Ahumada   Asst.
Referee, Emirhan Demirhan   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
East Texas Baptist 0 0 0
UT Dallas 1 2 3

East Texas Baptist 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Hernandez, Cristian 0 0 0 0
FWD 2 Simien, Isaiah 0 0 0 0
DEF 3 Johnson, Keaton 0 0 0 0
FWD 5 Sangano, Silas 2 2 0 0
DEF 6 Azua, Justin 0 0 0 0
MID 7 Ponticorvo, Max 3 2 0 0
MID 8 England, Tristan 1 1 0 0
MID 10 Floyd, Travis 1 0 0 0
MID 15 Wood, Dominc 0 0 0 0
DEF 16 Atkinson, Travis 0 0 0 0
MID 25 Adams, Ivan 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

DEF 4 Thorsen, Zachary 0 0 0 0
MID 9 Arellano, Samuel 0 0 0 0
MID 11 Cairo, Juan 0 0 0 0
DEF 12 Francois, Devin 0 0 0 0
FWD 18 Rose, Brett 0 0 0 0
MID 21 Rogers, Levi 0 0 0 0
MID 22 Gutierrez, Diego 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 5 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Hernandez, Cristian 90:00 3 2

Totals 3 2

UT Dallas 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Nicknish, John 0 0 0 0
MID 2 Ott, Gage 1 0 0 0
MID 3 Bohn, Brandon 0 0 0 0
DEF 4 Anderson, Mason 0 0 0 0
DEF 5 Rivenes, Brad 0 0 0 0
MID 9 Henderson, Jordan 1 1 0 0
FWD 11 Kaegi, Alfredo 3 0 0 0
DEF 15 Vasquez, Adrian 1 1 1 0
MID 16 Kuate, Jardel 1 1 0 0
FWD 17 Munoz, Jovi 3 1 1 0
MID 23 Williams, Hunter 2 0 0 1

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

MID 6 Byckovski, Merek 1 0 0 0
MID 12 Till, Zach 0 0 0 0
FWD 13 Hamby, Oliver 0 0 0 1
DEF 14 Suarez, Alejandro 0 0 0 0
DEF 20 Garcia, Jose 0 0 0 0
MID 21 Rahmoune, Brian 0 0 0 1
MID 24 Ramirez, Fernando 0 0 0 0
FWD 27 Trest, Nicholas 0 0 0 0
MID 28 Vogel, Ben 0 0 0 0
MID 29 Orona, Victor 0 0 0 0
MID 30 Cea, Daniel 0 0 0 0
MID 33 Ardila, Micah 1 1 1 0
MID 34 Huckaby, Jackson 1 1 0 0
FWD 35 Shehata, Hashem 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 6 3 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Nicknish, John 90:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
East Texas Baptist 2 5 7
UT Dallas 10 5 15

Saves By Period
East Texas Baptist 2 1 3
UT Dallas 2 3 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
East Texas Baptist 1 1 2
UT Dallas 3 1 4

Fouls By Period
East Texas Baptist 2 3 5
UT Dallas 2 10 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

44:42 UTD Adrian Vasquez Oliver Hamby
GOAL by UTD Vasquez, Adrian Assist by
Hamby, Oliver.

53:15 UTD Jovi Munoz Hunter Williams
GOAL by UTD Munoz, Jovi Assist by Williams,
Hunter.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 69:04 (YELLOW), #5 Brad Rivenes (UTD)   

80:31 UTD Micah Ardila Brian Rahmoune
GOAL by UTD Ardila, Micah Assist by
Rahmoune, Brian.



Play By Play

00:00 Nicknish, John at goalie for UT Dallas
00:00 Hernandez, Cristian at goalie for East Texas Baptist
02:29 Corner kick [02:29].
02:55 Shot by UTD Williams, Hunter, top woodwork.
04:10 Shot by UTD Munoz, Jovi.
04:15 Corner kick [04:15].
04:48 Shot by UTD Kaegi, Alfredo.
04:53 Corner kick [04:53].
05:47 Shot by UTD Munoz, Jovi.
08:16 Shot by ETBU Sangano, Silas, bottom right, saved by Nicknish, John.
09:57 Shot by UTD Williams, Hunter, out right.
14:56 Offside against East Texas Baptist.
16:26 Offside against East Texas Baptist.
19:24 Shot by ETBU Sangano, Silas, top, saved by Nicknish, John.
21:22 Foul on Bohn, Brandon.
24:49 Foul on Floyd, Travis.
25:36 UTD substitution: Ardila, Micah for Anderson, Mason.
25:36 UTD substitution: Byckovski, Merek for Henderson, Jordan.
25:36 ETBU substitution: Cairo, Juan for Sangano, Silas.
25:36 ETBU substitution: Gutierrez, Diego for Wood, Dominc.
28:52 Shot by UTD Kaegi, Alfredo, out right.
29:36 Corner kick [29:36].
31:20 UTD substitution: Rahmoune, Brian for Williams, Hunter.
32:01 Shot by UTD Kaegi, Alfredo.
32:35 Shot by UTD Kuate, Jardel, bottom left, saved by Hernandez, Cristian.
37:19 Foul on Simien, Isaiah.
39:33 UTD substitution: Hamby, Oliver for Kaegi, Alfredo.
39:33 UTD substitution: Huckaby, Jackson for Munoz, Jovi.
41:42 ETBU substitution: Rogers, Levi for Simien, Isaiah.
43:41 Foul on Hamby, Oliver.
44:40 Shot by UTD Huckaby, Jackson, bottom left, saved by Hernandez, Cristian.
44:42 GOAL by UTD Vasquez, Adrian Assist by Hamby, Oliver.

East Texas Baptist 0, UT Dallas 1
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR ETBU: , #00 Hernandez, Cristian, #2 Simien, Isaiah, #3 Johnson, Keaton, #11 Cairo, Juan, #6 Azua, Justin, #7 Ponticorvo,
Max, #8 England, Tristan, #10 Floyd, Travis, #22 Gutierrez, Diego, #16 Atkinson, Travis, #25 Adams, Ivan.

45:00
FOR UTD: , #1 Nicknish, John, #2 Ott, Gage, #3 Bohn, Brandon, #9 Henderson, Jordan, #5 Rivenes, Brad, #6 Byckovski, Merek,
#11 Kaegi, Alfredo, #15 Vasquez, Adrian, #17 Munoz, Jovi, #23 Williams, Hunter, #21 Rahmoune, Brian.

45:00 UTD substitution: Henderson, Jordan for Ardila, Micah.
45:00 UTD substitution: Kaegi, Alfredo for Hamby, Oliver.
45:00 UTD substitution: Munoz, Jovi for Kuate, Jardel.
45:00 UTD substitution: Williams, Hunter for Huckaby, Jackson.
45:00 ETBU substitution: Simien, Isaiah for Rogers, Levi.
46:56 Foul on Johnson, Keaton.
47:54 Offside against East Texas Baptist.
48:41 Foul on Rahmoune, Brian.
50:17 Foul on Rahmoune, Brian.
51:40 Shot by UTD Ott, Gage, right woodwork.
52:12 Shot by ETBU Floyd, Travis.
52:57 UTD substitution: Ardila, Micah for Kaegi, Alfredo.
53:15 GOAL by UTD Munoz, Jovi Assist by Williams, Hunter.

East Texas Baptist 0, UT Dallas 2
55:19 Offside against East Texas Baptist.
57:29 Foul on Munoz, Jovi.
60:05 Shot by UTD Henderson, Jordan, bottom center, Team save.
60:37 ETBU substitution: Sangano, Silas for Cairo, Juan.
60:52 Corner kick [60:52].
62:54 UTD substitution: Kuate, Jardel for Rahmoune, Brian.
64:08 Foul on Munoz, Jovi.



65:09 Foul on Byckovski, Merek.
65:25 Shot by ETBU Ponticorvo, Max, out top.
65:40 ETBU substitution: Wood, Dominc for Gutierrez, Diego.
66:45 UTD substitution: Hamby, Oliver for Henderson, Jordan.
66:45 UTD substitution: Huckaby, Jackson for Munoz, Jovi.
68:52 Foul on Rivenes, Brad.
69:04 Yellow card on UTD Rivenes, Brad.
69:22 Shot by ETBU Ponticorvo, Max, top left, saved by Nicknish, John.
71:46 Offside against East Texas Baptist.
72:27 Foul on Adams, Ivan.
73:27 Shot by ETBU Ponticorvo, Max, top, saved by Nicknish, John.
73:58 UTD substitution: Rahmoune, Brian for Vasquez, Adrian.
78:58 UTD substitution: Munoz, Jovi for Hamby, Oliver.
78:58 UTD substitution: Henderson, Jordan for Huckaby, Jackson.
78:58 ETBU substitution: Cairo, Juan for Azua, Justin.
79:29 Foul on Atkinson, Travis.
80:02 Shot by UTD Byckovski, Merek, out top.
80:31 GOAL by UTD Ardila, Micah Assist by Rahmoune, Brian.

East Texas Baptist 0, UT Dallas 3
80:43 Foul on Henderson, Jordan.
82:10 UTD substitution: Garcia, Jose for Ott, Gage.
82:10 UTD substitution: Till, Zach for Byckovski, Merek.
82:10 UTD substitution: Suarez, Alejandro for Kuate, Jardel.
82:46 ETBU substitution: Arellano, Samuel for Floyd, Travis.
84:57 UTD substitution: Shehata, Hashem for Munoz, Jovi.
84:57 UTD substitution: Ramirez, Fernando for Rivenes, Brad.
84:57 UTD substitution: Cea, Daniel for Ardila, Micah.
84:57 UTD substitution: Trest, Nicholas for Henderson, Jordan.
84:57 ETBU substitution: Rogers, Levi for Simien, Isaiah.
84:57 ETBU substitution: Rose, Brett for Wood, Dominc.
85:07 Foul on Williams, Hunter.
85:41 UTD substitution: Orona, Victor for Rahmoune, Brian.
86:17 ETBU substitution: Francois, Devin for Atkinson, Travis.
86:44 ETBU substitution: Thorsen, Zachary for Johnson, Keaton.
86:42 Corner kick [86:42].
86:53 UTD substitution: Vogel, Ben for Williams, Hunter.
87:53 Foul on Orona, Victor.
89:13 Shot by ETBU England, Tristan, top, saved by Nicknish, John.
89:48 Foul on Trest, Nicholas.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


